

## CALIFORNIA BANK & TRUST NAMED FINALIST IN SAN DIEGO BUSINESS JOURNAL'S NONPROFIT & CORPORATE CITIZENSHIP AWARDS

CB&T recognized for its commitment to serving communities in the San Diego area

SAN DIEGO – (Oct. 26, 2023) – <u>California Bank & Trust</u> (CB&T), one of California's leading banks, was recognized by the San Diego Business Journal as a finalist for the Nonprofit & Corporate Citizenship Awards. The award recognizes organizations and individuals who volunteer time and resources to improve communities in San Diego.

CB&T's mission to champion the people and businesses building California is rooted in community outreach and support. In San Diego, CB&T dedicates many resources and volunteer hours to a variety of causes in the area. Most recently, CB&T partnered with Feeding San Diego to match donations up to \$15,000 as part of their involvement in San Diego Gives, which resulted in nearly \$40,000 raised, providing 80,000 meals to those in need. They also have a longstanding partnership with Accessity to help provide small businesses with valuable resources, including financial education.

"We are honored and grateful to be recognized for our community efforts," said Steve Stuckey, Executive Vice President, San Diego Market President at CB&T. "We truly believe that investing in our communities profits everyone, and this recognition fuels our dedication to creating a brighter future for all."

CB&T is also committed to supporting communities and diversity, not only in San Diego, but across the state of California. Recently, CB&T was named a finalist for Diversity, Equity and Inclusion by the San Fernando Business Journal, recognizing a number of DE&I focused efforts on behalf of CB&T, including their <a href="Small Business Diversity Banking Program">Small Business Diversity Banking Program</a> and <a href="Supplier Diversity Program">Supplier Diversity Program</a>. CB&T also encourages internal support through employee-led diversity and inclusion groups, as well as a Volunteer Time-Off Program.

To receive updates on current diversity and philanthropic efforts, visit California Bank & Trust's Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and LinkedIn.

## About California Bank & Trust (CB&T)

CB&T has been helping Californians and their businesses grow and prosper for 70 years. A division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. (NASDAQ: ZION), CB&T has been voted "Best Bank" by the San Diego Union-Tribune for 13 consecutive years, and "Best Commercial Bank" for 10 years in a row. Readers of The Orange County Register have also voted CB&T as the county's "Best Bank" for 10 consecutive years; and the group has consistently won the Greenwich Excellence Awards for achievement in Middle-Market and Small Business. Its experienced and professional bankers are backed by major resources yet maintain local decision-making authority and regional market and



industry expertise. Each is committed to providing clients with valuable economic insights and connecting them with the beneficial business relationships they need in order to succeed. To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.calbanktrust.com">www.calbanktrust.com</a>.

## **Media Contact:**

Sarah Bilyeu California Bank & Trust <u>sarah.bilyeu@calbt.com</u> (619) 252-9111